

BEFORE THE MASTER,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS.

O.P.No.716 of 2023

DATE : 18.02.2025

TIME : 12.00 P.M.

Evidence of Mrs.Radha, P.W.1, aged 38 years,
W/o.Mr.E.Sadhasivam, residing at No.60, Gangaianman Koil Street,
Thalakanikuppam, Vanur Taluk, Villupuram District, Karattai Post, Tamil
Nadu 604154, temporarily come down to Chennai.

Chief Examination by
Ms.B.Dominique, (Enrl.No.179/1974), Counsel for the Petitioner.

.....

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED :

I am the second petitioner herein. I am filing my examination in Chief in the form of the Proof Affidavit. In continuation of the same, now I am deposing and marking the following documents.

Ex.P1 is the photocopy of the Aadhar card of the 1st Petitioner herein (Compared with the original).

Ex.P2 is the photocopy of my Aadhar card (Compared with the original).

Ex.P3 is the computer generated birth certificate of minor S.Roshini along with certificate under Section 65 B of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872.

Ex.P4 is the certified copy of the complaint dated 12.06.2023 in CSR No.103/2023. It was given by 1st Petitioner to the All Women Police Station, Washermentpet.

(Chief deferred at request)

TIME : 12.05 P.M.

Taken down in open court, read and explained to the witness in Tamil and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

APN

MASTER(FAC)