

BEFORE THE MASTER,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS.
O.P.No.716 of 2023

DATE : 25.02.2025

TIME : 12.55 P.M.

Evidence of Mrs.Radha, P.W.1, aged 38 years, W/o.Mr.E.Sadhasivam, residing at No.60, Gangaianman Koil Street, Thalakanikuppam, Vanur Taluk, Villupuram District, Karattai Post, Tamil Nadu 604154, temporarily come down to Chennai.

Chief Examination continuation by
Ms.B.Dominique, (Enrl.No.179/1974), Counsel for the Petitioners.

.....

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED :

I am the second petitioner herein. I have already deposed on 18.02.2025 by filing proof affidavit and Ex.P1 to Ex.P4 were marked. In continuation of the same, now I am marking the following documents.

Ex.P5 is the photocopy of my Marriage certificate held with the 1st petitioner Mr.Sadhasivam on 05.02.2007 (Compared with the original).

I, therefore, pray this Hon'ble Court that this petition may be ordered as prayed for.

TIME : 01.00 P.M.

Taken down in open court, read and explained to the witness in Tamil and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.