

BEFORE THE MASTER,  
HIGH COURT, MADRAS.

O.P.No.716 of 2023

DATE : 26.02.2026

TIME : 11.25 A.M.

Evidence of Mrs.Rani, R.W.1, aged 62 years,  
W/o.(Late)Mr.Velayutham, residing at 23/8, Telugu Chetty Street, Old  
Washermentpet, Chennai-600 021.

Chief Examination by  
Mr.N.Chandrasekar, (Enrl.No.307/2003), Counsel for the Respondents.

.....

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED :

I am the third respondent herein. I am filing my examination in Chief in the  
form of the Proof Affidavit.

TIME : 11.30 A.M.

Taken down in open court, read and explained to the witness in Tamil and  
the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.