

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-II

HIGH COURT, MADRAS

O.P.No.716 OF 2023

Date : 15.04.2026

Time : 11:45 AM

Name : Mrs.Rani (RW1)

RW1 Examined in chief by Learned counsel for the 3rd respondent
M/s.N.Nagu Sah.

Solemnly Affirmed:

The following documents may be marked as exhibits.

Ex.R1 Series is the photocopy of the Sheba Nursery and Primary School Identity cards of K.Roshini (original compared and returned to the Respondent counsel)

Ex.R2 is the online copy of the community certificate of K.Roshini dated 06.02.2025 with QR code. (Certificate under Section 63(4)(c) of Bharatiya Sakshiya Adhinyam filed and recorded)

Time : 11:50 AM

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-II